
DATE PIANIST / ORGANIST READER USHER / GREETERS

Sunday, 7/3/22 Judy Kort Al Solomonson Bruce Knox

Sunday, 7/10/22 Karen Zuidema
Sally Scinto-

Reinertson
Bob Doede

Sunday, 7/17/22 Judy Kort Sue Schwede Mike Schwede

Sunday, 7/24/22 Karen Zuidema Holly Westaby Dan Westaby

Sunday,7/31/22 Karen Zuidema Holly Westaby Dan Westaby

DATE PIANIST / ORGANIST READER USHER / GREETERS

August 2022

Sunday 9am Worship Assistants

July 2022

Altar Guild will be Holly Westaby

Sunday 9am Worship Assistants



Sunday, 8/7/22 Judy Kort Bruce Knox

Sunday, 8/14/22 Judy Kort Sue Schwede Bob Doede

Sunday, 8/21/22 Karen Zuidema Sue Schwede Mike Schwede

Sunday, 8/28/22 Karen Zuidema Bruce Knox

DATE PIANIST / ORGANIST READER USHER / GREETERS Videographer

Sunday, 9/4/22 Judy Kort Rick Lohr Dan Westaby Volunteer

Sunday, 9/11/22 Judy Kort Justin Nicolai Bob Doede Volunteer

Sunday, 9/18/22 Karen Zuidema Holly Westaby Dan Westaby Volunteer

Sunday, 9/25/22 Karen Zuidema Sue Schwede Mike Schwede Volunteer

Altar Guild will be Joanne Diestelhorst

Sunday 9am Worship Assistants

September 2022

Altar Guild will be Kathy Knox



DATE PIANIST / ORGANIST READER USHER / GREETERS Videographer

Sunday, 10/02/22 Karen Zuidema Al Solomonson Bruce Knox Volunteer

Sunday, 10/09/22 Judy Kort Jane Reilly-Smith Bob Doede Volunteer

Sunday, 10/16/22 Judy Kort Sue Schwede Mike Schwede Volunteer

Sunday, 10/23/22 Karen Zuidema Holly Westaby Dan Westaby Volunteer

Sunday, 10/30/22 Judy Kort Holly Westaby Dan Westaby Volunteer

DATE PIANIST / ORGANIST READER USHER / GREETERS

Sunday, 11/6/22 Judy Kort Al Solomonson Bruce Knox

Sunday, 11/13/22 Karen Zuidema
Sally Scinto-

Reinertson
Bob Doede

Sunday 9am Worship Assistants

November 2022

October 2022

Altar Guild will be Kathy Knox



Sunday, 11/20/22 Judy Kort Sue Schwede Mike Schwede

Sunday, 11/27/22 Karen Zuidema Holly Westaby Dan Westaby

Altar Guild will be Kathy Knox


